TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM482778 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		07/18/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KeyCorp
Street Address:	127 Public Square
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4313497	BOLSTR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-566-5605

trademarks@thompsonhine.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Zych

Address Line 1: 3900 Key Center, 127 Public Square

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 050001-743US1e NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas F. Zych **SIGNATURE:** /thomas f zych/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=BOLSTR key to key#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006386 FRAME: 0482

900459171

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KeyBank National Association, a national banking association, having an address of 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark and application/registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BOLSTR	85/194,144	12/09/2010	4,313,497	04/02/2013

WHEREAS, KeyCorp, an Ohio corporation, having an address of 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and application/registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and application/registration therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and application/registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand this 18th day of July 2018.

KeyBank National Association

By:

Name: Title:

Laura J. Shaw Senior Counsel

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006386 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 07/20/2018